Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/15/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

RMP23-002866

RMP23-002867

RMP23-002868

RMP23-002869

4400 BLK SHADY CT
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3939 WINNETKA AVE
2905 SWALLOW LN
2905 SWALLOW LN
2905 SWALLOW LN
2102 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2400
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

2304 MARTIN LN

2102 KIRCHOFF RD
5383 ELIZABETH PL
3608 WREN LN

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
4607 KINGS WALK DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
AUTO ZONE

2704 MILL CREEK LN

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

LOCK OUT

CODE 2

PUBLIC SERVICE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/19/2023 9:01:38 AM



Incident Date

12/15/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023

12/15/2023

12/15/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002870
RMP23-002871

RMP23-002872

RMP23-002873
RMP23-002874

RMP23-002875

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: LOIS DR

3800 CENTRAL RD

WB ALGONQUIN EO RT53

4705 CARR ST

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
HAWK LN / MEADOW DR

4728 ARBOR DR
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3404 BOBOLINK LN
1460 GOLF RD
4718 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR

4722 ARBOR DR
ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2633 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

ALARM

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
SUBJECT STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/19/2023 9:01:38 AM



