



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/15/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		2905 SWALLOW LN	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2023		2905 SWALLOW LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2023		2905 SWALLOW LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
12/15/2023		2102 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 2400 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/15/2023	RMP23-002866	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/15/2023		2304 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2023	RMP23-002867	2102 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023		5383 ELIZABETH PL	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/15/2023		3608 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2023	RMP23-002868	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023		4607 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/15/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023	RMP23-002869	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2023		AUTO ZONE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/15/2023		2704 MILL CREEK LN	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/15/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		APPROX LOC: LOIS DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/15/2023	RMP23-002870	3800 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023	RMP23-002871	WB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023		4705 CARR ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/15/2023	RMP23-002872	HAWK LN / MEADOW DR	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/15/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/15/2023		3404 BOBOLINK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023	RMP23-002873	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023	RMP23-002874	4718 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2023	RMP23-002875	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
12/15/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT